
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 11 By Councillor Rust for answer by the 

Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 28 October 2021 

   

Question (1) The council is proposing extending the likes of the bollard 

cycle lanes on Lanark Road, Longstone, Comiston Road, 

Silverknowes and Newington for 18 months under ETROs. 

Some of these areas are within or border conservation 

areas. Assuming they will be made permanent, at what point 

does the council plan to replace the bollards with a more 

aesthetically pleasing design, eg as shown in the latest 

Cycling by Design guidelines, on p56 (p61 of the pdf), p79 

(p84 of the pdf) or p104 (p109 of the pdf) 

https://www.transport.gov.scot/media/50323/cycling-by-

design-update-2019-final-document-15-september-2021-

1.pdf  

Answer (1)  

Question (2) Please can you provide an approximate budget for replacing 

all bollard lanes in Edinburgh with a design such as this 

(broken down by each individual bollard scheme in 

Edinburgh)? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) Please confirm what level of evidenced cycle lane usage will 

be required to justify this investment? 

Answer (3)  

Question (4) Please confirm that the cost for this can be covered within 

the recently announced funding of £118m that has recently 

been secured for the next 5 years? 

Answer (4)  

   

   

 
 

https://www.transport.gov.scot/media/50323/cycling-by-design-update-2019-final-document-15-september-2021-1.pdf
https://www.transport.gov.scot/media/50323/cycling-by-design-update-2019-final-document-15-september-2021-1.pdf
https://www.transport.gov.scot/media/50323/cycling-by-design-update-2019-final-document-15-september-2021-1.pdf

